# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chengjie Tu	07/06/2006
Sidhar Srinivasan	07/06/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11484457

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)227-9508

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-227-8008

Email: dfaulk@shb.com

Correspondent Name: Robert H. Reckers

Address Line 1: Shook, Hardy & Bacon, L.L.P.
Address Line 2: 600 Travis Street, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-2911

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MFCP.129927

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Report H. Registers

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert H. Reckers

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018199 FRAME: 0840 OP \$40.00 1148

MS Docket No. 316576.02 (OC Docket No. MFCP. 129927)

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

We, Chengjie Tu and	Sridhar Srinivasan ("ASSIGNOR"), have			
invented subject matter ("INVENTION")	disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application			
entitled "FLEXIBLE DATA ORGANIZATION	ON FOR IMAGES" ("APPLICATION"), which:			
	his executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR			
	nd requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of			
	n, 2555 Grand Boulevard, Kansas City, MO			
	ciated with customer number 45809, to insert			
	J.S. Serial No. 11/484,457 , filed 07/10/2006 )			
	.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;			
was filed on	and was given U.S. Serial No;			
$\square$ is filed concurrently h	nerewith;			
Microsoft Corporation, a \	Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and			
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE")	, is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the			
entire and exclusive rights, title and int	erest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION			
(and all other applications and patents				
	es, its territories, and all foreign countries			
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));				
	nsideration, the receipt of which is hereby			
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to				
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and				
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DE				
	ate all instruments and documents required for			
	LICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for			
	ed therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting			
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION	(and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).			
7/6/2006				
DATE	CHENGJIE TU			
	Cherry 10			
-1/ 1 .	A day			
7/6/06	Maria			
DATE	SRIDHAR SRINIVASAN			

PATENT REEL: 018199, FRAME: 0841...